

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRP No.1394 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.04.2026	<p><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Vedula Venkatarama, learned senior counsel representing Sri Sridhar, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Sri J.Prabhakar, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Aadesh Verma representing respondent Nos.1 & 2.</p> <p>As far respondent No.3 is concerned none appears, since respondent no.3 is not necessary party in this petition.</p> <p>Arguments on both sides concluded.</p> <p>Orders reserved.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">NNR, J SHA</p>	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE